PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document - inventor's name previously recorded on Reel 019299 Frame 0307. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Delete "Osbourne" and Add "Osborne".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas A. Osborne	01/15/2007
Brian C. Case	01/11/2007
Jacob A. Flagle	03/03/2007
Michael L. Garrison	01/15/2007
Andrew K. Hoffa	01/24/2007
Raymond B. Leonard II	01/23/2007
Darin G. Schaeffer	01/16/2007
Richard B. Sisken	01/11/2007
Paul Ram Jr.	01/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook Incorporated
Street Address:	750 Daniels Way
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10642372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)607-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-607-8600

Email: laura_wood@okpatents.com

> **PATENT REEL: 019429 FRAME: 0906**

500296223

Correspondent Name: Laura C. Wood

Address Line 1: 1601 N.W. Expressway

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1527.103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura C. Wood

Total Attachments: 15

source=Third Revised Osborne recordation cover sheet by Laura#page1.tif

source=Executed Assignment Osborne et al#page1.tif

source=Executed Assignment Osborne et al#page2.tif

source=Executed Assignment Osborne et al#page3.tif

source=Executed Assignment Osborne et al#page4.tif

source=Executed Assignment Osborne et al#page5.tif

source=Executed Assignment Osborne et al#page6.tif

source=Executed Assignment Osborne et al#page7.tif

source=Corrected recorded assignment 6-2007#page1.tif

source=Corrected recorded assignment 6-2007#page2.tif

source=Corrected recorded assignment 6-2007#page3.tif

source=Corrected recorded assignment 6-2007#page4.tif source=Corrected recorded assignment 6-2007#page5.tif

source=Corrected recorded assignment 6-2007#page5.tif

source=Corrected recorded assignment 6-2007#page7.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019429 FRAME: 0907

MAY 22 2007 4:03PM MAY 15 2007 5:02PM HP

HP LASERJET 3200

	LUSEKSE! SEGO
	LASES 571 572007
	-105K/4572007
	700325138
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	700323133
Toplamark Office	
Limited States Patent and Trademark Office.	.000_

m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0027 10x0. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET Docket No.: 1527.103
PATENTS	ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office; Please	record the attached documents of the new address(es)
Name of the young party resover the Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Cook Incorporated
Thomas A. Osbome 1-15-2007	Name:
Thomas A. Osborne 1-15-2007 TNVENTOP Submitted as Secution Date(s) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 750 Daniels Way
3. Nature of conveyance:	
xx Assignment Merger	City: Bloomington
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Indiana
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 47404
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License re-record and	. 1
re-record and Other remove 11/642,372, Reel 019232/0118	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No.
	attached? ☐Yes ☑No 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: P.O. Box 16370	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
0.7/ 4000	·-
Street Address: 1601 N.W. Expressway, Suite 1000	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Oklahoma City	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013
State: OK Zip: 73113	Expiration Date 01/11
Phone Number: 405-607-8600	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 405-607-8686	· · ·
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
	5-15-2007
9. Signature: Aura (1) oor Signature	Date
Laura C. Wood, Reg. 58,435	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 365-5935, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

FACSIMILE NO.:
DATE SENT:

(571) 273-0140

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Thomas A. Osborne, an individual residing at 9480 S. Pointe LaSalles Drive, Bloomington, IN 47401; Brian C. Case, an individual residing at 424 Cyprus Circle Lake Villa, IL 60046; Jacob A. Flagle; an individual residing at 6804 W. Stinemyer Road, New Palestine, IN 46163; Michael L. Garrison an individual residing at 9047 Holliday Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46260; Andrew K. Hoffa, an individual residing at 1412 W. Adams Hill Circle, Bloomington, IN 47403; Raymond B. Leonard II, an individual residing at 3503 William Court, Bloomington, IN 47401; Darin G. Schaeffer, an individual residing at 3011 S. Market Place, Bloomington, IN 47403, Ram Paul, Jr., an individual residing at 1251 W. Church Lane, Bloomington, IN 47403, and Richard B. Sisken, an individual residing at 2150 Robinhood Lane, West Lafayette, IN 47906, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have each invented and have an ownership interest in a certain invention entitled: IMPLANTABLE VASCULAR DEVICE, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed August 15, 2003 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/642,372; and

WHEREAS: Cook Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 750 Daniels Way, Bloomington, IN 47404; William Cook Europe ApS, an European corporation, having an address of Sandet 6, DK-4632 Bjaeverskov, Denmark, and MED Institute, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 1400 Cumberland Avenue, West Lafayette, IN 47906, hereinafter called "Assignees," are desirous of acquiring the entire interest of each of the ASSIGNORS in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES TO ASSIGNORS the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, each of the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEES their entire exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and their territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable

1 of 3

Assignment to Cook.wpd

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	EREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal thi, 2007.
Jan. 15, 2007 Date	Thomas A. Osborne
Date	Brian C. Case
Date	Jacob A. Flagle
Date Jan 24, 2007	Michael L. Garrison
Date 33 200	Andrew K. Hoffa
Date	Raymond B. Leonard II

2 of 3

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal this day of, 2007.		
Date	Thomas A. Osborne	
January 11, 2007-	Brian C. Case	
Date	Jacob A. Flagle	
Date	Michael L. Garrison	
Date	Andrew K. Hoffa	
Date	Raymond B. Leonard II	
Assignment to Cook.wpd	2 of 3	

PATENT REEL: 019429 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal this day of, 2007.		
Date	Thomas A. Osborne	
Date March 3, 2007	Brian C. Case Jacob A. Flagle	
Date	Jacob A. Flagle	
Date	Michael L. Garrison	
Date	Andrew K. Hoffa	
Date	Raymond B. Leonard II	
Assignment to Cook.wpd	2 of 3	

PATENT REEL: 019429 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal this day of, 2007.		
Date	Thomas A. Osborne	
Date	Brian C. Case	
Date	Jacob A. Flagle	
<u> MANARY 15, 2007</u> Date	Michael L. Garrison	
Date	Andrew K. Hoffa	
Date	Raymond B. Leonard II	
Assignment to Cook.wpd	2 of 3	

PATENT REEL: 019429 FRAME: 0913

January 16th 2007	Doi S. Schille
Date	Darin G. Schaeffer
JANUARY, 16th 2007	Ram H Paul
Date	Ram Paul, Jr.
Date	Richard B. Sisken

Date	Darin G. Schaeffer
Date	Ram Paul, Jr.
11 January 2007	Richard B. Sisken
Date	Richard B. Sisken

3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/14/2007